

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

BAIL AMENDMENT BILL 2015

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Pesutto)

1. Clause 1, page 2, lines 1 to 6, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
 - "(b) to amend the **Children, Youth and Families Act 2005** in relation to the suppression of youth offending information; and".
2. Clause 4, line 21, omit "4B(1) or 21W" and insert "4B(1), 13ZJ(1), (2), (3), (6), (8), (9) or (10) or 21W".
3. Clause 5, lines 4 to 9, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
 - "(ba) whether the accused has expressed publicly support for, or has incited or encouraged—
 - (i) a terrorist act or a terrorist organisation; or
 - (ii) the provision of resources to a terrorist organisation; or
 - (iii) terrorism;"'.
4. Clause 16, omit this clause.
5. Clause 17, page 10, line 12, omit 'granted.' and insert 'granted."'.
6. Clause 17, page 10, lines 13 to 18, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
7. Clause 20, omit this clause.
8. Clause 22, omit this clause.

AMENDMENT OF LONG TITLE

9. Long title, omit "the commencement of criminal proceedings against children and".